=

Topic

Title
Key Words

Abstract

Introduction
Timeline

Patient Information

Physical Exam

Diagnostic
Assessment

Interventions

Follow-up and
Outcomes

Discussion

Patient Perspective

Informed Consent

Additional Information

CARE Checklist — 2016: Information for writing a case report

3a
3b
3c

6a
6b
6¢C

7

8a
8b
8c
8d

9a
9b
9c
9d

10a
10b
10c
11a
11b
11c
11d
12
13

14

Item Checklist item description

Thewords“casereport”’shouldbeinthetitlealongwiththeareaoffocus
Fourtosevenkeywords—include“casereport”’asoneofthekeywords

Background:Whatdoesthiscasereportaddtothemedicalliterature?
Casesummary:chiefcomplaint, diagnoses, interventions, andoutcomes
Conclusion: Whatisthemain“take-away”lessonfromthiscase?

Thecurrentstandardofcareandcontributionsofthiscase—withreferences(1-2paragraphs)
Informationfromthiscasereportorganizedintoatimeline(tableorfigure)

De-identifieddemographicandotherpatientorclientspecificinformation
Chiefcomplaint—whatpromptedthisvisit?
Relevant history including past interventions and outcomes

Relevant physical examination findings

Evaluations such as surveys, laboratory testing, imaging, etc.

Diagnostic reasoning including other diagnoses considered and challenges
Consider tables or figures linking assessment, diagnoses and interventions
Prognostic characteristics where applicable

Types such as life-style recommendations, treatments, medications, surgery
Intervention administration such as dosage, frequency and duration

Notechangesininterventionwithexplanation
Otherconcurrentinterventions

Clinicianassessment(andpatientorclientassessedoutcomeswhenappropriate)

Importantfollow-updiagnosticevaluations
Assessmentofinterventionadherenceandtolerability, includingadverseevents

Strengthsandlimitationsinyourapproachtothiscase

Specifyhowthiscasereportinformspracticeor Clinical Practice Guidelines(CPG)
Howdoesthiscasereportsuggestatestablehypothesis?

Conclusionsandrationale
Whenappropriateincludetheassessmentofthepatientorclientonthisepisodeofcare

Informedconsentfromthepersonwhoisthesubjectofthiscasereportisrequiredbymostjournals

Acknowledgementsection;Competing Interests;IRB approvalwhenrequired

Line/Page

2 [1]
nr2]

23-26 [1]

28 [11 -6 [2]

8-9 [2]
19.12] -3 [3]

7.13] -1 [4] Tablel

34 [4]
3-4 [4]
5-14 [4]

17.14) -1 [5]
24-26 [5]
[7]) FigA-L
2-8 [6]

9-10[6]
9-10 [6]

9-10 [6]

1-2 [6]
2-4 [6]
9-10 [6]

1-3[7]

9-10 [6]
26-29 [6]
19-22 [6]

1-3 [7]



www.care-statement.org January 31, 2016



