

## CARE Checklist – 2016: Information for writing a case report

Topic		Item Checklist item description	Line/Page
Title Key Words	1 2	Thewords "casereport" should be in the title along with the area of focus Fourtosevenkeywords — include "casereport" as one of the keywords	2 [1] 1[2]
Abstract	3a 3b 3c	Background: Whatdoesthis case reported dto the medical literature? Cases ummary: chief complaint, diagnoses, interventions, and outcomes Conclusion: What is the main "take-away" less on from this case?	23-26【1】 28【1】-6【2】 8-9【2】
Introduction	4	The current standard of care and contributions of this case — with references (1-2 paragraphs)	19 <u>【2】-3【3</u> 】
Timeline	5	In formation from this case reportor ganized into a time line (table or figure)	7 <u>【3】-1【4</u> 】 <u>T</u> able1
Patient Information	6a 6b 6c	De-identifieddemographicandotherpatientorclientspecificinformation Chiefcomplaint—whatpromptedthisvisit? Relevant history including past interventions and outcomes	3-4 【4】 <u>3-4 【4】</u> 5-14【4】
Physical Exam	7	Relevant physical examination findings	<u>5-14 [4]</u> 17 [4] -1 [5]
Diagnostic Assessment	8a 8b 8c 8d	Evaluations such as surveys, laboratory testing, imaging, etc. Diagnostic reasoning including other diagnoses considered and challenges Consider tables or figures linking assessment, diagnoses and interventions Prognostic characteristics where applicable	24-26 [5] [7] Fig A-L 2-8 [6]
Interventions	9a 9b 9c 9d	Types such as life-style recommendations, treatments, medications, surgery Intervention administration such as dosage, frequency and duration Notechangesininterventionwithexplanation Otherconcurrentinterventions	9-10 <b>【6】</b> <u>9-</u> 10 <b>【6】</b> <u>9-</u> 10 <b>【6】</b>
Follow-up and Outcomes	10a 10b 10c	Clinicianassessment(andpatientorclientassessedoutcomeswhenappropriate) Importantfollow-updiagnosticevaluations Assessmentofinterventionadherenceandtolerability, includingadverseevents	1-2 <b>(6)</b> 2-4 <b>(6)</b> 9-10 <b>(6)</b>
Discussion	11a 11b 11c 11d	Strengthsandlimitationsinyourapproachtothiscase Specifyhowthiscasereportinformspracticeor Clinical Practice Guidelines(CPG) Howdoesthiscasereportsuggestatestablehypothesis? Conclusionsandrationale	1-3 [7] 9-10 [6] 26-29 [6]
Patient Perspective	12	Whenappropriateincludetheassessmentofthepatientorclientonthisepisodeofcare	<u>19-22 【6】</u>
Informed Consent	13	$In formed consent from the person who is the subject of this case report is required by most journals {\it the person of the per$	- 1-3 <b>[7]</b> _
Additional Information	14	Acknowledgementsection;Competing Interests;IRB approvalwhenrequired	_
			1-2 [8]

www.care-statement.org January 31, 2016